### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROAD RADAR LTD.	11/13/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	334025 ALBERTA LTD.	
Street Address:	ess: 14940 - 123 Avenue	
City:	Edmonton	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T5V 1B4	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5835053

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (780)421-7951

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 780-421-8133

Email: austint@bennettjones.com

Correspondent Name: Bennett Jones LLP

Address Line 1: 1000 ATCO Centre, 10035 - 105 Street

Address Line 4: Edmonton, CANADA T5J 3T2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22262.6

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward Yoo

Total Attachments: 2

source=22262\_6\_ASSIGN#page1.tif source=22262\_6\_ASSIGN#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 58

PATENT REEL: 023556 FRAME: 0831

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the undersigned, ROAD RADAR LTD., a corporation constituted and existing under the laws of Alberta, (Canada) (hereinafter the "Assignor") having a place of business at:

14940 – 123 Avenue Edmonton, Alberta T5V 1B4 **CANADA** 

acquired the United States Patent described hereinafter, by assignment recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

United States Patent No.	Title	Date of Issue
5,835,053	Roadway Ground Penetrating	November 10, 1998
	Radar System	

WHEREAS 334025 ALBERTA LTD. (hereinafter the "Assignee"), a corporation constituted and existing under the laws of Alberta (Canada), having an office and place of business at:

14940 - 123 Avenue Edmonton, Alberta T5V 1B4 CANADA

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and sole profit and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term

PATENT

for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned, had this assignment and sale not been made.

This Assignment shall enure to the benefit of and be binding upon the Assignor and 334025 Alberta Ltd. and their respective heirs, executors, adminstrators, successors and assigns.

EXECUTED this 13 day of Joventon, 2009.

ROAD RADAR LTD.

Per:
Signature
Name

Office Held

EXECUTED this 13 day of November, 2009.

334025 ALBERTAGETD.

Per:

Signature

Name

Office Held

WSLegal\045142\00001\5618406v1

PATENT RECORDED: 11/24/2009 REEL: 023556 FRAME: 0833